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March 24, 2005

16-108746

Potable water line and sewer line
McDowell Mountain Back Bowl, LLC

ASLD Agnculture Section

ASLD Anzona Preserve Initiative (API)

ASLD Commercial Leasing & Sales Section

ASLD Enmmneenng Section

ASLD Environmental Resources & Trespass Section (Copy of SHPQ letter w/app w/Arch Study

_ASLD Forestry Section
—_—-'—_i-"-.“

ASLD Minerals Section

ASLD Planning Section

ASLD Range Section

ASLD Water Rughts Section

Arizona Department of Apriculture Native Plant Law Spaeciatist
Arnzona Department of Environmental Quality

Anzona Game and Fish Department :

Arizona State Historic Preservation Office (w/cover letter ) w/Arch Study
Anzona Department of Transportation

Scottsdale City Planning and Zomng Department,

Scottsdale City Street Department,

County Board of Supervisors

County Fiood Control

County Planning and Zoning Department

County Highway Department,

Other Don Mann, City of Scottsdale Water Resources Departrment

The State Land Department has recetved the above-sibject application and will process it on 1ts merits

In this connection, we would appreciate any comments which you might elect to submut wittun 33 DAYS, so that the Departnent might
consider them 1 making 1ts decision

See enclosed application and maps

Right-of-Way Admutnistrator

(602) 542-4041

Enclosures

G \ROW\Readfile\Jim\16-108746 - 30 day rtf

Revised 12/2002
“Serving Anzona’s Schools and Public Insututions Since 1915”7
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Type or print in nk

APPLICATION NO. &L- 1055714 0D 000

Complete ALL questions, SIGN apphcation and ATTA CH appropniate filing fee
1. APPLICANT: 2 TYPE OF APPLICATION:

MeDhuell Mondain Back Rowl LLc an/L
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Clrmshya. SHquﬂ : Shute\lomd Gy, Z;zc. 12202)‘?44 Ol 4
€ty Combant R o Zap

Don Sock, woed Brled (C;OZXﬁ?ES -§500
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P mrL] Const~UHon  easement
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February 1, 2005
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i
—n Own
&5 S
1 I
Mr James E Gross — Dk
Right-of-way Administrator Lz
T
Arizona State Land Department zZ’
—

1616 W Adams
Phoenix, AZ 85007

€6 | Kd

Re Right-of-way Application #16-j0%74, for the Happy Valley Road alignment and
companion Application # 16-10% 4% for the 120™ Street alignment, T4N, R5E, Section
2, Scottsdale, Arizona

R Dear Jim

- As a follow up to our meeting on January 4, 2005 with you, Greg Keller, Don Sock of
Wood Patel, Dave Gulino of Land Development Services and me, | am submitiing the
attached applications for utility nghts-of-ways As suggested by you, we submitted two
separate applcations, which should be processed together because they are for the
same project See attached Vicinity Map

The Applicant, McDowell Mountain Back Bowl, L L C, is developing a 330 acre single-
family development located south of the southeast corner of the Happy Valley Road and
120" Street alignments, which prompted these applications See attached Conceptuai
Land Use Plan

The Applicant has held several meetings with Doug Mann, City of Scottsdale Water
Resources Department, on the sizing and location of a proposed 12-inch potable water
fine n the 120" Street alignment and a 4-inch forced sewer main, an 8-inch gravity
sewer line and a 12-inch potable water line in the Happy Valley Road alignment These
ines are sized to serve the adjacent land uses identified on the City of Scottsdale’s
General Plan, which includes the State Trust land Please note that the proposed rights-
of-way are for utilities only No roads are planned along these alignments See attached
City of §cottsdale Conceptual Land Use Map and Existing Land Uses map for the area

> 6022169355 1 Mobile 6022285228



Mr James E Gross . .

February 1, 2005
Page 2 of 3

It 1s the Appiicant’s Intent to assign both of these nght-of-ways to the City of Scottsdale
at a time acceptable to both the City and the ASLD The Applicant will assume ait
financial costs associated with the processing of these Applications with the Anzona
State Land Department (*ASLD")

At our meeting on January 4™ you indicated the ASLD would not look favorably on the
inclusion of a sewer lift station on State Trust land even though the City of Scottsdale
suggested the Ift station be located generally at the Happy Valley Road and 128"
Street alignments Mr Gulino stated that he would contact the adjacent property owner
about locating the lift station at the southwest corner of the Happy Valley Road and
128™ Street alignments otherwise the hft station could be located further to the west on
the Applicant’s property

Following our meeting, Mr Gulino met with Applicant and the adjacent landowner and a
decision has not been reached As a result, the Applications have been submitted with
the Ift station to be located either in the northeast corner of the Applicant's property or
at the southwest corner of 128" Street and Happy Valley Road alignments on private
land to comply with the ASLD's wishes to not have the [ift station on State Trust land
The legal descriptions for the Happy Valley right-of-way are currently written to the 128™
Street alignment and could be amended {o reduce the length of the night-of-way if the Iift
station 1s built to the west on the Applicant’s property

The Right-of-way Application along the‘120m Street alignment 1s proposed to be 20 feet
wide from the northeast corner of the Granite Reef subdivision south to the existing City
of Scottsdale Right-of-Way #16-107812, which contains an 8-inch sewer line A 10 foot
wide night-of-way I1s proposed parallel to Right-of-Way #16-107812 In addition, a
Temporary Construction Right-of-Way of 20 feet 1s requested to run parallel to the
perpetual nght-of-way requested The Temporary Construction Right-of-way would be
needed for twelve months following the ASLD’s granting of the perpetual Right-of-way
See attached Project Area exhibit and legal descriptions

The Right-of-way Application along the Happy Valley Road ahignment i1s proposed to be
20 feet wide In addition, a Temporary Constructton Right-of-way of 20 feet 1s requested
to run parallel to the perpetual Right-of-way requested The Temporary Construction
Right-of-way would be needed for twelve months following the ASLD's granting of the
perpetual Right-of-way See attached Project Area exhibit and legal descriptions

In order to save time, the Applicant will be requesting proposals from qualified
archaeologists to proceed with a cultural resources survey of the proposed rights-of-
ways provided the area has not been previously surveyed | will contact you when we
receive the proposals



Mr James E Gross .
February 1, 2005
Page 3 of 3

Please contact Don Sock for any questions on engineering Don's contact information
IS

Mr Don Sock

Assistant Project Manager
Wood, Patel & Associates, Inc
602-335-8500 (Phone)
602-335-8580 (Fax)

2051 W Northern, Suite 100
Phoenix, AZ 85021
dsock@woodpatel com

I recormmend contacting Mr Doug Mann at the Crty of Scottsdale for notification of the
Applications and any questions regarding the City’s proposed utiity pians for this area
Mr Mann can be reached at

Mr Doug Mann

City of Scottsdale

Water Resources Department
480-312-5636 (Phone)
480-312-5615 (Fax)

9388 E San Salvador
Scottsdale, AZ 85258
dmann@scottsdaleaz gov

Please contact me at 602 944 0614 if you have any general questions regarding these
Applications Jim, | am looking forward to working with you again!

Singgrely,

Christine E Sheehy

Enclosures

cc Theresa O Frankiewicz, McDowell Mountain Back Bowl, LLC (Crown
Community Development)
Dave Gulino, Land Development Services
Don Sock, Wood, Patel & Associates
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5. BURIED RIGHT-OF-W (
A‘ 3 feet begavd c‘,ﬁ:no @ |2 ~idch §ra
a How deep will the line be buried? 4 ieg b What 1s the diameter of the line® _{2-mch, swe

b What materials will be used 1n the line? EA{UH: Ve for (égg&gc ;"(‘2& Lor sewer oramain
&)

{PVC, metals, fiber optic/condwt, et {inos

¢. Wil the Iime be ad)jacent to an existing road right-of-way? Yes No X

d. Wil the hne be within an existing road right-of-way? Yes No_X

e Will the line cross drainage way(s)” Yes No - Unlcnown s h A
Jrisdichmal dedneahon is Pemding nkno alAs e

f. Willthe hne require above ground appurtenances® Yes_X _ No . If yes, describe the specific
appurtenances in detail, including the dimensions(s) and required construction:

quho L@S_‘é \,Zalt/&& 1‘(';1' i Iwie,/- \/&h‘(‘Tm‘ime,é&f Seer Lirea viain

6. ABOVE GROUND RIGHT-OF-WAY.
a. Isthe hne to be installed on the ground? Yes ____ No _X_ Above the ground? Yes ___ No___

b What 1s the diameter of the line?

c. What type of material will be used in the hne?

(PYC, metal, fiber optic/condmt, et )

d. Does the line require poles? Yes No Towers? Yes No If yes, provide the
following information:

width height (after installation) , wood
metal color number of wires or lines to be attached

e. Will the hne be adjacent to or within an exasting road nght-of-way? Yes No . Hyes,will °
the surface area to the roadway described for the line, be at grade , below grade , Or

*

above grade

f. ‘Wil the line cross drainage way(s)? Yes No

g. Describe any construction that will be required.

7. ADDITIONAL RIGHT-OF-WAY INFORMATION: ‘

a. Is the proposed right-of-way to be used mn conjunction with any application for a state lease, permit
or sale (commercial, mineral, ete.)? Yes No _X . If yes, give the application lease type and
number:

b. Are there any improvements that would be disturbed if this application is approved (water tanks,
wells, fences, building, etc )? Yes No . I yes, list and indicate the location of each
improvement on the map on page 3 of this application. Un Known at it hvnes

6111 03/92 (Rev 08/2003) RW . 2



2. If approved, will the cogruction and the maintenance of the .t-of-way interfere with or intrude

upon the existing lessee’> rights under any existing lease? Yes No X _. If yes, describe in
detail:
d. Is the proposed right-of-way to'serve property? Yes X _No . If yes, what is the name of the
~ feetitle owner? w:n Bad P, LLE
e. If theright-of-way is a road, is it to provide access to a landlocked parcel? Yes No . If

yes, name the connecting road that is the point of legal access
Aot qpplicaole- . ,

f. Are there any unusual circumstances concerning the right-of-way that the State Land Department
should know about? Yes No_X . Specify:

g. If construction is required, when is proposed construction anticipated t6é begin? ny 2000 .

iy
o

North

6111-03/92 (Rev. 08/2003) RW
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CERTIFICATION Pursuant to A.R.5. Title 37 and the Rules of the Arizona State Land Department, A.A.C. Title 12, Chapter
5, you must complete the following information pertinent to you and/or the organization you represent and sign the certification
or your application will not be processed. NOTE: Applicant must complete item #1.

1. Isthis apgﬁﬁal.iou made in the name of: (Applicant must check one) Individual(s) Husband & Wife
Corporation Partership Ltd. Partnership Estate Trust ___ 3 Led. Liability Co.
| Joint Venture Municipality Political Subdivision Other (specify) . ‘
L .XNDIVIDUAL(S) OR HUSBAND & WIFE Compleie the following for each appiicant: ' '
NAME ' AGE : ' MARITAL STATUS

3. CORPORATION: Complete the following: :
(A) Do you have authority from the Arizona Corporation Coromission to do business in the State of Arizona? Yes No

(B) Is the corporation prﬁmﬂy in good standing with the Arizoua Corporation Commnaission? Yes No__-
(C) In what state are you incorporated?
(D) Is the legal corporate name and Arizona business address the sarne as stated In this application? Yes No__-
If no, state the Legal Corporate Name: ' - ‘
Address: 2
‘ (Street or Box Number) . (City) (State) © (Zip)
4. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: Complete the following: : o
* (A) If an out-of-state limited liability company: Have you filed for a Certificate af chnzratwn with the Anzona Corpurahon Comm:ssmn.s’:.g
<
_X_Y&G — N : - o
(B) If an Arizona limited liability company: Have you filed Articles of Organization with the Arizona Corporation Commission? g; m ﬁ "
Yes No ' ' ol Y
(C) Are you nuthorized by thé Arizona Corporation Commission to transact business in Arizona? > Yes No i = ;; r:
-5 2~
5. 'PARTNERSHIP ORJOINT VENTURE: Cumplete the following for each authorized partuer or principal In the partuershlp or joint vémure: ;.‘: > o
‘( NAME - BUSINESS ADDRESS AGE MARI'I‘A:L.STA =r
: § ' o
™S
6. LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: Is this Limited Partnership on file with the Arizona Secretary of State? O ves + O
Complete the following for the authorized general partner(s) only: ’ ‘
’ GENERAL PARTNER(S) NAME - BUSINESS ADDRESS
7. ESTATE: Complete the following ‘and uftach a copy uf‘ the court or estate document(s):
Name of the court-appointed administrator or personal representative:
List the type and date of issuance of the court or Estate document: g
© (Date Issued) (Type of Document)
8. " TRUST: (A) Complete the following pursuant to A.R.S. § 33-404, for each beneficlary of the Trust:
* ADDRESS AGE MARITAL STATUS

NAME

or (B) Identify the Trust document by title, document number, and county where document is recorded:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, THAT THE INFORMATION AND STATEMENTS CONTAINED HEREIN, TOGETHER

9.
WITH ALL EXHIBITS AND ATTACHMENTS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE, AND THAT /WE HAVE AUTHORITY TO SIGN THIS |
DOCUMENT { : SIGNATURE(S) ) ‘
(Wmm , etc.) Date Slgneture of Applicant (Individual) Date
-pr'\}-cd \ T | .
Slgnature Title ) Signature of Applicant (Individual) Date
6111-03/92 (Rev. 08/2003) RW 4




ARIZONA STATE LAND DEPARTMENT ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE QUESTIONNAIRE
These two pages are part of the application - DO NOT DETACH

The purpose of this questionnaire 15 te give the Department ag opportuaity o detect proposed land uses that may have potental envisonmental smpacts and nsks and to
consider these 1mpacts and nsks i the processing of the apphcaton

If you have questions regarding thus questionnawe, please contact the State Land Department, Environmental Section at {602) 542-2119 Other Federa], State, County
and locai agencies may also need 1o be contacted regarding envuonmental regulations

PLEASE INDICATE BELOW THE TYPE(S) OF POTENTIAL ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACTS FROM YOUR CURRENT OR PROPOSED USE

YES. _NO WILL YOUR USE INVOLVE TYPE OF ENVIRONMENTAL TMPACT

>< WASTE TIRES The collection of waste tres? If yes, cxplan

Ix

LEAD ACID BATTERIES The sale and disposal of lead acid batteries? If yes, cxplan

PR

| kX x

DISCHARGE IMPACTING GROUNDWATER Generating a discharge that may potentially impact groundwater? If yes, explam

PESTICIDES" If yes, explain use

DRY WELLS" If yes ADEQ Registration #(s)
POTABLE WATER (DRINKING WATER) SYSTEMS” If yes, explam ﬂfl Q.Jf Wi
M&Mﬂdﬂmﬁz
WASTEWATER COLLECTION AND TREATMENT SYSTEMS Wastewater collection and/or treatment? If yes, explan ‘12ﬁp°§6¢3
W ot Yo e da
AIR CONTAMINANTS/ATR POLLUTION CONTROL Air contamnant coussions? If yes, explan

KoK

|

|
x K K

SOLID WASTE - GENERAL Schd wasic gencration transportzbion, treatmeat, recychng storage or disposal? If yes explan

SQLID WASTE MEDICAL WASTE Medical waste generation, mansportatioa, treatmoent, recychug, storage or dusposal? If yes, explain

x SOLID WASTE SEWAGE SLUDGE/SEPTAGE (Septc Tank Waste) Sewage sludge/septage generation, transportation, treatment, storage, usc

or disposal? If yes explam

X USED O Used anl BS0LTalon, ransponanoa, storage, teeychag, use disposal, marketng or burning? I yes, explam

2 E RECYCLING ACTIVITIES” If yes, explan

Z SPECIAL WASTE Special waste (asbestos, motor velicle shredding waste) generatioa, transporiatien, treatment, recycling storage or disposal?

U yes, explain

% HAZARDQUS WASTE GENERATOR Geaerating hazardous waste? If yes, explain

)( HAZARDQUS WASTE TREATMENT, STORAGE, OR DISPOSAL® If yes, explain

(OYER)

Envnronnenisl_Qruesucusure Revised 1002



NO

WILL YOUR USE INVOLVE TYPE OF ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT

X
X

X

HAZARDOUS WASTE TRANSPORTATION” If yes explan

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK (UST}” If ves, expiaun

ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANK (AST)? If yes, explaiz

X
X

X

HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES” If yes, explain

CURRENTLY UNCLASSIFIED WASTE Will your use nvolve cwrrently unclassified waste contaimng the following” (AR § §49-354) If yes,
check appropnaie wasle calegary

. Polychloninated bipheayls {PCBs) —— Onl and gas explorahon dnlhng muds —_ Petroleum contarmunated so1l

— . Incinerator ash —— Categoncal mdustral pretreatment siundge — Commercialindustnal septage
—— Petroleumn refining waste . Radioactive waste - Used Antifrecze

___ Slag and refractory matenal — Uranium ore taihings —— Contarmnated process equipment
... Precious metals recychng —.. Indusinal catalysts — Industnal Sludges

Alermunum dross Industnal sands (excluding muning or runeral processing operation)

If checked, explarn waste generation process

SUPERFUND SITES Is the State Trust land located 1n a National Prionity List (NPL, Federal Superfund) area or 1 3 Water Quality Assurance
Revolving fund (WQARF, State Superfund) study area?

If yes, NPor WQARF area name
LAND DISTURBANCE If land disturbance wall occur, will 1t be on previously undisturbed land? If yes, explain LQQJ d@s£w bq "t -

X
X

X

1 -
WO ocodr ol e do tnsbi bl Thraprogosd Uhl \h..‘ {nes .
WATER WELLS Are therc open and/cr abandoned water wells on the property? If yes, submut a site diagramn showing locanon(s) and use(s)
ADJACENT LAND USES To the best of your knowledge, are adjacest lands subject to any of the above-referenced environmental ampacts? If yes,

explay

ON-SITE INSPECTION/ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT To the best of your knowledge, has an on-site 1nspection and/or 2n covironmental
STtc 25scasment been performed ai this Jocation

If yes, explain

PREVIOUS ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT To the best of your knowledge, has any eavironmental impact been reported previously to ADEQ?
If yes, caplan AN kot N&

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

Envropmental_Quesbonnnpe Revised 1042
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IZONA STATE LAND DEPARTM
TRACT BOOK DESCRIPTION FORM

Subject /é - /0 % 74/‘ é Prepared by \\IM

[E( Land descrniption for SUBJECT
(0 Land available after SUBJECT

Date 2 — 8/'- 5-

] Land remaiming after SUBJECT

Twp Rge Sec Description Acreage Gty Grt Parcel

LN S5E 2. S 20 Fr Ex
W, 2o Fr 2.4[ o7 o030 ggo




@ zizona sTatE LaND DEPARTP\‘T
TRACT BOOK DESGRIPTION FORM

Subject. /é -“ /0 g 74‘—é Prepared by \\1M Date 2——-8 — T

W

[Z( Land description for SUBJECT -
1.C. 1
*® *

{1 Land available after SUBJECT ~

~

[ Land remamng after SUBJECT '

Twp Rge Sec Description Acreage Cty Grt Parcel

L S5 2 N 20 Fr_ oF

S. 4o FT. Ex
w. S0 Fr 2.l] o 830
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Wood, Patel & Assocates, Inc January 27, 2005
(602) 335-8500 WP # 042054 08
www woodpatel com Page 1 of 2

See Extubit "A"

PARCEL DESCRIPTION
McDowell Mountain Back Bowl
Proposed 20-toot Water and Sewer Easement

A parcel of land lymg wathin Section 2, Township 4 North, Range 5 East, of the Gila and Salt River
Mericdian, Mancopa County, Arizona, more particularly described as follows

The south 20 feet of said Section 2
EXCEPTING THEREFROM

An existing 20-foot State Land Department Sewer Easement, recorded in R/W No 16-107812, bemg the
west 20 feet of the south 320 feet of said Section2

Containing 2 4149 acres, or 105,193 square feet of land, more or less

Subject to existing rights-of-way and easements

This parcel description was prepared without the benefit of survey fieldwork and 1s based on client
provided information Any monumentation noted in this parcel description 1s based on said information

¢
Y \WPParcel Descriptions'042054 0§ McDowel) Mountmn Back Bowl Proposed 20 foot ‘Water and Sewer Easement doc




Wood, Patel & Associates, Inc January 27, 2005
(602) 335-8500 WP # 042054 08
www woodpatel com Page 1 of 2

See Exhubit "A"

PARCEL DESCRIPTION
McDowell Mountain Back Bowl
Proposed Temporary ConstructionEasement

A parcel of land lying within Section 2, Township 4 North, Range 5 East, of the Gila and Salt Ruver
Mendian, Mancopa County, Arizona, more particularly described as follows

The north 20 feet of the south 40 feet of sard Section 2
EXCEPTING THEREFROM

The west 30 feet of said Section 2

Contamming 2 4103 acres, or 104,993 square feet of land, more or less
Subject to existing nghts-of-way and easements

This parcel description was prepared without the benefit of survey fieldwork and 1s based on chent
provided information Any monumentation noted 1n this parcel description 1s based on said information

Y \WP\Parce) Descraptions\0420354 08 McDowell Mountun Back Bowl Proposed Tenporary Canstruction Easement LO6 doe




Phone (602} 335-8500
Fax 602} 335—-8580

> >
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<< Z < Z
o Ll or Ll
o= o=
o < e
N L
. . o
- WEST LINE SECTION 2 RS Q5
T 4N, R 5E 0o NG
0z NE
20" STATE LAND o= BE EAST LINE SECTION 2~
@ DEPARTMENT §v L0 T 4N, R 5€
——-SEWER EASEMENT  ©ob x5 x5 oo
R/W NO 16-107812 S a0 e
N = HAPPY |  VALLEY _ ROAD (ALIGNMENT)] 1] _
" RE | - 1r
NORTHWEST CORNER, SECTION 11
. c
SOUTHWEST CORNER, SECTioN 2 NORTH LI SECTION 1
T4N, R 5E
NORTH 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 11 T i'EORTHEAST CORNER, SECTION 11
SOUTH 1/4 CORNER'TSfNCT'%N5§ SOUTHEAST CORNER, SECTION 2
' T4N, R 5E
L
Z EXHIBIT "A”
MCDOWELL MOUNTAIN BACK BOWL
p PROPOSED TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT
WOOD/PATEL 01—-27-05
2051 West Northern j WP 4042054 08
Phoemix, AZ B5021 PAGE 2 OF 2

NOT TO SCALE
T \2004\042054\LEGAL\2054L06—DB\DWG\2054.06 DWG



— WEST LINE SECTION 2
T4N, R 5E

—

—f}—20" STATE LAND DEPARTMENT
SEWER EASEMENT

R/W NO 16-107812

e

WATER AND SEWER EASEMENT

PROPOSED 20’

HAPPY

VALLEY

ROAD (ALIGNMENT

EAST LINE SECTION 2-—
T4N, RSE

WATER AND SEWER EASEMENT

PROPOSED 20’

\NORTHWEST CORNER, SECTION 11
SOUTHWEST CORNER, SECTION 2

T4N, R 5E
NORTH 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 11
SOUTH 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 2
T4N, R 5E
WOOD/PATEL i
2051 West Northern ]
Phoenix, AZ B5021

335-8500

Phone }6022
335-8580

Fax 602

\\-NORTH LINE SECTION 11
SOUTH UNE SECTION 2
T 4N, R5E

NORTHEAST CORNER, SECTION 11
SOUTHEAST CORNER, SECTION 2
T4N, R SE

EXHIBIT “A”

MCDOWELL MOUNTAIN BACK BOWL
PROPOSED 20-FOOT WATER AND SEWER EASEMENT
01-27-05
WP #042054 08
PAGE 2 OF 2
NOT TO SCALE
T \2004\042054\LEGAL\2054L04—DB\DWG\ 205404 DWG
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, ® ®
Janet Napolitano

Gavemor St&t@’ L&M& D@p&ﬁ‘[ﬁ]l’]l‘ﬂ@nt

Mark Winkleman

Arizona

State Land
Commussioner 1616 West Adams Street  Phoemx, AZ 85007 www land state az us
DATE March 24, 2005
APPLICATION NO 16-108745
PURPOSE Potable water line
FILED BY McDowell Mountain Back Bowl, LLC
ASLD Agriculture Section
N/A ASLD Anzona Preserve Imtiative (APT)
X ASLD Commercial Leasing & Sales Section
ASLD Engineering Section
X ASLD Environmental Resources & Trespass Section (Copy of SHPO letter w/app w/Arch Study
ASLD Forestry Section
ASLD Minerals Section
X ASLD Planmng Section
ASLD Range Section
ASLD Water Rights Section
X Arnzona Department of Agnculture Nauve Plant Law Specialist
Anzona Department of Environmental Quality
X Arizona Game and Fish Department
X Arizona State Historic Preservation Office (w/cover letter ) w/Arch Study
Anzona Department of Transportation
X Scottsdale City Planning and Zoning Department,
=z Scottsdale City Street Department
County Board of Supervisors
County Flood Contro]
County Planning and Zoning Department,
County Highway Department 4
X Other Don Mann, City of Scottsdale Water Resources Department

The State Land Department has recerved the above-subject application and will process it on 1ts merts

In this connection, we would appreciate any comments which you might elect to submit within 30 DAYS, so that the Depariment might
constder them in making 1ts decision

See enclosed application and maps
Sincerely,

Jim Gross

Right-of-Way Administrator

(602) 542-404]

Enclosures

G \ROW\ReadfileUmm\16-108745 - 30 day rtf  Rewvised 122002
‘Serving Anizona's Schools and Public Institutions Sence 19157



RETURNTO

_———DEPARTMENTAL USE ONLY . ROLODEX#___"p(=7) ]
¥ ZIZONA STATE LAND DEPARTME Sl %\
. PUBLIC COUNTER ~ P “ACCOUNT T&G . | RECOMMENDATIONINITIAL DATE
1616 WEST ADAMS SR, -
PHOENTX, ARIZONA 85007 F i@% E““’M Apgrave
SUBMIT FILING FEE s1ou 00 ﬁ;'a"’ oo | Dewy
New  $100 Rtl?vp\ 5%@ tTate | Reject
Renewal $100 Ageaﬂ' S 5000 c pp EEPE‘B_G_A_ZG{] Withdraw
Amend $50 x J
4N ReS) A@/ F
*Filing fees are non-refundable TR A

APPLICATION FOR RIGHT-OF-WAY ENTERED FEB 0 2 403

Type or print in ink %
aPPLICATIONNO. __[(o - OB 14S-co oo

Complete ALL queshons, SIGN application and ATTA CH appropriate filng fee
1. APPLICANT:

2 TYPE OF APPLICATION:
MeDhwel Moniain Back Zowl L1Lc .
Name(s) l _?_Q__ NEW =
Cfn e Taereca O Fankewicz o gg
£ voun Common v ’D«evj:k-avmw‘]— — . RENEWAL EJ]" %‘,"{‘:;
200D _E.Thaver Court, Spfe ioo L Tas
Mauling Address A T AMEND - ;,_, <
\3 L%AUIOY‘C&. Tl (eogo! Reason for amendment: — '5%
N ; Shech telom 029440614 =
Bity- ComFrent Remon Zip
Don Socle, (yood Reked, (b02) 235 -g500

Contact Person J-E,, Ehginetn ng Phone No

3. REQUEST KUK RIGHT-OF-WAY: Applicant hereby makes Right-of-Way application under A.R.S

§ 37-461, for the purpose of _|Z~inda pombole wedwritme. E—FW e 120t Shieta :m&)
gnd  te oyl V‘CLM

v
¢ pmas Feu C'HOn o nNe mf;rrf' over and across the lands
Yo be 05g 4o C\ - cotre daly

heremnafter describ d for a term of

years, 1n accordance with the laws of the State of Arizona
and the rules of the State Land Department.

4. LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

TWHN

SLD USE ONLY
BN SEC LEGAL DESCRIPTION ACRES
HN B 2

COUNTY CTY GRT PARCEL
See allachud a | 07037001

HTE

6111-03/92 (Rev 08/2003) RW



\ February 1, 2005

~—>
Mr James E Gross =
Right-of-way Administrator o R4,
Arizona State Land Department 2 ST
1616 W Adams _ jr’[:
Phoenix, AZ 85007 - E»Z
= ;%'

Re Right-of-way Application #16-/ose3ife  for the Happy Valley Road ahgnment and
companion Application # 16-10§7¢5  for the 120" Street alignment, T4N, RSE, Segtion
2, Scottsdale, Arnizona

Dear Jim N

As a follow up to our meeting on January 4, 2005 with you, Greg Keller, Don Sock of
Wood Patel, Dave Gulino of Land Development Services and me, | am submitting the
attached applications for utility nghts-of-ways As suggested by you, we submitted two
separate applications, which should be' processed together because they are for the ~
same project See attached Vicinity Map
\
The Applicant, McDowell Mountain Back Bowl, L L C, is developing a 330 acre single-
family development located south of the southeast corner of the Happy Valley Road and

120" Street alignments, which prompted these applications See attached Conceptual
Land Use Plan

The Appticant has held several meetings with Doug Mann, City of Scottsdale Water
Resources Department on the sizing and location of a proposed 12-inch potable water
line in the 120" Street alignment and a 4-inch forced sewer main, an 8-inch gravity
sewer line and a 12-inch potable water ine in the Happy Valley Road alignment These
ines are sized to serve the adjacent land uses identified on the City of Scottsdale’s
General Plan, which includes the State Trust land Please note that the proposed nghis-
of-way are for utilities only No roads are planned along these alignments See attached
City of Scottsdale Conceptual Land Use Map and Existing Land Uses map for the area

. 3 -'.A_E. Wagon W['leel Dr Phoernx AZ 85020—4066 I emc:ul sheehy@sic:i‘e-land com

'one 60?_944 oc; 1-4  Fox 602.21 69355 ] Mobnle 602. 228 5228 __f



Mr James E Gross O .

February 1, 2005 -
Page 2 of 3 .

It 1s the Applicant’s intent to assign both of these nght-of-ways to the City of Scottsdale
at a time acceptable to both the City and the ASLD The Applicant will assume all
financial costs assoclated with the processing of these Applications with the Arizona
State Land Department (*ASLD"™)

At our meeting on January 4" you indicated the ASLD would not look favorably on the
inclusion of a sewer lift station on State Trust land even though the City of Scottsdale
suggested the iift station be located generally at the Happy Valley Road and 128"
Street alignments Mr Gulino stated that he would contact the adjacent property owner
about [ocating the ft station at the southwest corner of the Happy Valley Road and
128™ Street alignments otherwise the Iift station could be located further to the west on
the Applicant’s property

Following our meeting, Mr Gulino met with Apphicant and the adjacent landowner and a
decision has not been reached As a result, the Applications have been submitted with
the Iift station to be located either in the northeast corner of the Applicant's property or
at the southwest corner of 128" Street and Happy Valley Road alignments on private
land to compiy with the ASLD’s wishes to not have the Iift station on State Trust land
The legal descriptions for the Happy Valley rnight-of-way are currently wniten to the 128"
Street alignment and could be amended to reduce the length of the nght-of-way if the it
station 1s built to the west on the Applicant’s property

The Right-of-way Application along the 120™ Street alignment 1s proposed to be 20 feet
wide from the northeast corner of the Granite Reef subdivision south to the existing City
of Scottsdale Right-of-Way #16-107812, which contains an 8-inch sewer line A 10 foot
wide night-of-way 1s proposed parallel to Right-of-Way #16-107812 In addition, a
Temporary Construction Right-of-Way of 20 feet 1s requested to run parallel to the
perpetual nght-of-way requested The Temporary Construction Right-of-way wouid be
needed for twelve months following the ASLD’s granting of the perpetual Right-of-way
See attached Project Area exhibit and legal descripbions

The Right-of-way Application along the Happy Valley Road alignment 1s proposed to be
20 feet wide In addition, @ Temporary Construction Right-of-way of 20 feet 1s requested
to run paralfel {o the perpetual Right-of-way requested The Temporary Construction
Right-of-way would be needed for twelve months following the ASLD's granting of the
perpetual Right-of-way See attached Project Area exhibit and legal descriptions

In order to save tme, the Applicant will be requesting proposals from qualfied
archaeologisis to proceed with a cultural resources survey of the proposed nghts-of-
ways provided the area has not been previously surveyed | will contact you when we
receive the proposals



Mr James E Gross
February 1, 2005
Page 3 0f 3

Please contact Don Sock for any questions on engineering Don’s contact information
IS

Mr Don Sock

Assistant Project Manager
Wood, Patet & Associates, Inc
602-335-8500 (Phone)
602-335-8580 (Fax)

2051 W Northern, Suite 100
Phoenx, AZ 85021
dsock@woodpatel com

| recommend contacting Mr Doug Mann at the City of Scottsdale for notification of the
Applications and any questions regarding the City’s proposed ufility plans for this area
Mr Mann can be reached at

Mr Doug Mann

City of Scottsdale

Water Resources Department
480-312-5636 (Phone)
480-312-5615 (Fax)

9388 E San Salvador
Scotisdale, AZ 85258
dmann@scottsdaleaz gov

Please contact me at 602 944 0614 1f you have any general questions regarding these
Applications Jim, { am looking forward te working with you agam!

Sincerely,

Christine E Sheehy
Enclosures

cc Theresa O Frankiewicz, McDowell Mountain Back Bowl, LLC {Crown
Community Development)
Dave Gulino, Land Development Services
Don Sock, Wood, Pate! & Associates
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5. BURIED RIGHT-OF-WA () ®

a How deep will the line be buried? 5 :Eégj What 1s the diameter of the hne? 12.- nch,
b What materials will be used 1n the Line? _Tyetle Yron for (aecke~ |Tpes

{PVYC, metals, fiber optic/condult, etc.)

¢. Wil the line be adjacent to an existing road right-of-way? Yes NoxX .

d. Will the line be within an existing road right-of-way? Yes No_X .

e. Wil the line cross drainage way(s)? Ves No U W is
Jtscichmel dedineation 1S Pevding nknown atfis Hime. . 4

f.  Willthe hne require above ground appurtenances? Yes X __ No - If yes, describe the specific

appurtenances in detail, including the dimensions(s) and required construction:

Daanhales 4 valves & uutir lvie

6. ABOVE GROUND RIGHT-OF-WAY:

a. Istheline to be installed on the ground? Yes_ _ No _X_ Above the ground? Yes _ _ No___
b. What is the diameter of the line? )

c. What type of material will be used in the line?

(PYC, metal, fiber optic/condut, etc)

d. Does the hne require poles? Yes No Towers? Yes No If yes, provide the
following information:
width height (after installation) y wood
metal color number of wires or lines to be attached

e. Will the ine be ad)acent to or within an existing road right-of-way? Yes No . If yes, will
the surface area to the roadway described for the line, be at grade , below grade , or
above grade . !

f. Will the line cross dramnage way(s)? Yes No

g. Describe any construction that will be required:

7. ADDITIONAL RIGHT-QF-WAY INFORMATION:

a. Is the proposed right-of-way to be used in conjunction with any application for a state lease, permit
or sale (commercial, mineral, etc.)” Yes No X . Ifyes, give the application lease type and
number: :

b. Are there any improvements that would be disturbed f this application is approved (water tanks,
wells, fences, buillding, etc )? Yes No . If yes, list and indcate the location of each
improvement on the map on page 3 of this appheation. Un Known at 4mix hnes

6111-03/92 (Rev 0872003) RW 2



¢. Ifapproved, will the chucnon and the maintenance of the .ﬁ-of-way interfere with or intrude
upon the existing lessee's rights under any existing lease? Yes No X . If yes, describe in

detail-

d. Isthe proposed right-of-way to serve property? Yes X No . If yes, what is the name of the
fee title owner? _m&_&q.m;gm Pacde ey, LLLE

e. Ifthe rnight-of-way 1s 2 road, 15 1t to provide access to a landlocked parcel? Yes No . If

yes, name the connecting road that s the point of legal access

Aot qppiicala- )

f. Are there any unusual circumstances concermng the right-of-way that the State Land Department
should know about? Yes No_X . Speafy:

g. If construction 1s required, when 1s proposed construction anticipated to begin? _Javi Zewv e

% BFPLICANT,COMPLETE ANDSIGN FAGEY!

xSy

North

]

6111-03/92 (Rev 08/2003) RW ]



| ® ,
CERTIFICATION Pursuanttc A RS Title 37 and the Rules of the Arizona State Land Department, A A C Title 12, Chapter

5, you must complete the following mformation pertinent to you and/or the organization you represent and sign the certification
or your apphcation will not be processed NOTE Applcant must complete item #1

1  Isthos appheation maden the name of {Appheant most cheek one) Indyvidual(s) Husband & Wife
Corporation Partnershup Ltd Partnership __Estate Trust g Lid Liabulity Co
Jont Venture o Mumcipality —— . Political Subdivision Other (specity)

2. INDIVIDUAL{s) OR HUSBAND & WIFE Complete the foilowing for each appheant
NAME AGE MARITAL STATUS

3 CORPORATION Complete the following
(A) Do you have authority from the Arzona Corperation Corumssion to do business in the State of Arizona” Yes No

(B) Is the corporstion presently in good standing with the Arzzona Corporation Conupiasion” Yea_ __No__
(C) In what state are you imncorporated”?
(D) Is the legal corporate name and Arizona business address the sare as stated n this apphcation” Yes__ No__
If no, state the Legal Corporate Name
Address
(Street or Box Number) - (City) (State) (Zlp)

4 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Complete the following
(A} If an out-of-state hmfted habihity company Have you flied Tor a Certificate of Repstration with the Anzona Corporaben Commsmion®

¥ Yer _ __No

(B} i an Artzona Hmited liabiiity compuny Have you filed Articles of Qrgamzabon with the Arnzona Corporation Commission”®

Yes Mo r&:;
(C) Are you nuthorized by the Arfzona Corporation Commssion to transact business ln Arizona” > Yes No & o
- N
™
5 PARTNERSHIP ORJOINT YENTURE Complete the following for cach authorized partoer or principal in the partnership or joint vggnmre Ty E’j
NAME BUSINESS ADDRESS AGE MARITAL B'I‘ATU"Sj ;" -~
S
' e
= D
= o
§ LIMITED PARTNERSHIP In this Lunited Partnership on flle with the Artzona Secretary of State? 0O ve O
Complete the following for the guthorized general pariner(s) only g
GENERAL PARTNER(S) NAME BUSINESS ADDRESS
A
7 ESTATE Complete the following and attach a copy of the court or estate document(s)
Name of the court-appomted admimstrator or persona) representative
List the type and date of 157uance of the court or Estate document
(Date Issued) (T¥pe of Document)
8. TRUST (A} Complete the following pursuant to A RS § 33404, for each beneflcizry of the Trust
NAME ADDRESS AGE MARITAL STATUS

or (B} Identify the Trust document by title, document number, and county where document 13 recorded

9 IHEREBY CERTIFY, UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, THAT THE INFORMATION AND STATEMENTS CONTAINED HEREIN, TOGETHER
WITH ALL EXHIBITS AND ATTACHMENTS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE AND THAT VWE HAVE AUTHORITY TO SIGN THIS

DOCUMENT SIGNATURE(S)
e

e appetl {Qa_uxﬂgm Bock Borl
(Nagne of Corporation, Parinership, ete } *"1@ Signature of Applicant {Indavidual) Date
‘fﬁ%&mgﬁ e 28 &5

Signature Tile \ Signature of Applicant (Individual) Date

6111-03/92 (Rev 08/2003) RW s




ARIZONA STATE LAND DEPARTMENT ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE QUESTIONNAIRE
These two pages are part of the apphication - DO NOT DETACH

The purpose of tus questionnaire 15 10 give the Depariment an opportunity to detect proposed land uses that may have potenual environmental rmpacts and risks, and to
consider these umpacts and risks m the processing of the apphcanon

If you have queshouns regarding thus questoonaire, please contact the State Land Departraent, Euvironmental Section at (602) 542-2119 Other Federal State County
and locai agencies may also need to be contacied regarding environmental regulatons

PLEASE INDICATE BELOW THE TYPE(S) OF POTENTIAL ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACTS FROM YOUR CURRENT OR PROPOSED USE |

YES

NO

i

WILL YOUR USE INVOLYE TYFE OF ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT

1><

WASTE TIRES The collecuon of waste bres? If yes explam

#<

LEAD ACID BATTERIES The sale and cisposal of lead acid battenies? If yes eaplan

DISCHARGE IMPACTING GROUNDWATER Generating a discharge that may potentally impact groundwater? If yes explan

——————e e

PESTICIDES™ If yes, explain use

|

be b

DRY WELLS” If yes, ADEQ Registratinn #(s}
POTABLE WATER (DRINKING WATER) SYSTEMS” If yes, explamn ) BJS \ ity l|

caify and shie Handacds

WASTEWATER COLLECTION AND TREATMENT SYSTEMS Wastswater collection and/or treatment” If yes, éxplan

AIR CONTAMINANTS/ATR POLLUTION CONTROL Air contarmnant cnussions? If yes, explain

SOLID WASTE GENERAL Solid waste gencrauon, tansportation treatment, recycling storage or disposal? 1If yes, explan

——

k k k Kk k kK Kk K

SOLID WASTE MEDICAL WASTE Medical waste generation, transportation, treatment recycling, storage or disposal? If yes, explain

»

SOLID WASTE - SEWAGE SLUDGFE/SEPTAGE (Sepuc Tank Waste) Sewage sludge/seprage gencration transportahon treatment, strage, use

ar disposal? i yes, explain

USED OIL Used ol generation trasportation storage, recychng use, disposal, marketing or burmng? If yes, explain

RECYCLING ACTIVITIES™ If yes, explain

SPECIAL WASTE Special waste (asbestos motor vetucle shredding waste) generaton, ransportation, treatment recychng, storage or disposal?

If yes explamn

HAZARDOUS WASTE GENERATOR Generating hazardous waste? If yes explan

X

HAZARDOUS WASTE TREATMENT, STORAGE, OR DISPOSAL” If yes, explain

{OVER)

Envronmema_Toesugunure Revaed Y02



YES _NO

“

WILL YOUR USE INVOLVE

TYPE OF ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT

X HAZARDOUS WASTE TRANSPORTATION" If yes, explan

—— X
X

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK (UST}* ¥ yes, explan

ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANK (AST)” I yes, explzia

-G

— X
— X

HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES? If yes, explain

CURRENTLY UNCLASSIFIED WASTE Wil

Yyour use wnvalve currently unclassified waste containing the following? (AR S §49-854) If yes,
check appropnale waste category
Pelychionnated biphenyls (PCBs) Ol and gas explorstion dnlleg muds Petroleum contamenated soul

Incinerator ash
Petroleumn refiming waste

: Radioactive waste Used Antfreeze
. Slag and refraciory maiznal

Uranium ore tarhings Contanunated process equipment
Industnal catalysts . Industnal Sludges
Industnal sands (excludiog muning or muneral processing operation)

Categoncal industna} pretreatment sludge : Commercialindustnal septage

Precious metals recychng
Alumuaum dross

AEREN

if checked, explain wasic gencration process

SUPERFUND SITES s the State Trust land located in 2 Nationa] Pnonty List (NFL, Federal Superfund) area of 1o a Water Quality Assurance
Revolving Fund (WQARF, Suate Superfund) study area?

If yes, NPor WQARF arca name

LAND DISTURBANCE ) lana disturbance will occur, will 1t be on previously undisturbed land? If yes, explatn _L._Gg_c} dn' E.Jtd'f‘ ICQJ\ W
1 ' { uhli

WATER WELLS Arse there open andfor abandoned water wells on the property? I yes, submut 2 site diagram shawing locatien(s) and use(s)

ADJACENT LAND USES To the best of your knowledge, are adjacent lands subject to any of the above-refercnced eavironmental impacts? If yes,

explain .

ON-SITE INSPECTION/ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT To the best of your knowledge, has an on-sitc inspection anc/or an environmental
site assessment beeo perionned at this location?

If yes, :J‘:plam

PREVIOUS ENVIRGNMENTAL IMPACT To the best of your knowledge, has any eavironmeatal unpaet beea reported previgusly 10 ADEQ?

If yes, explain UM e otadrd

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

Envuoamenta)_Questonsare Revised 1002
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1ZONA STATE LAND DEPARTMENT
TRACT BOOK DESCRIPTION FORM
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@[] Land description for SUBJECT
[0 Land available after SUBJECT
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[0 Land remaiming after SUBJECT
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Wood, Patel & Associates, Inc January 27, 2005
{602) 335-8500 WP # 042054 08
www woodpatel com Page 1 of 2

See Exhibit "A"
PARCEL DESCRIPTION
McDowell Mountaih Back Bowl

Proposed Water Easement

A parcel of land lying within Section 2, Township 4 North, Range 5 East, of the Gila and Salt Ruver
Mendian, Maricopa County, Anzona, more particularly described as follows

The east 10 feet of the west 30 feet of the north 320 feet of the south 340 feet of said Section 2
TOGETHER WITH

The west 20 feet of the southwest guarter of the southwest quarter of said Section 2,
EX(,CEPTING THEREFROM

An’iemstmg 20-foot State Land Department Sewer Easement, recorded in R/W No 16-107812, being the
west 20 feet of the south 320 feet of said Section 2

Contarung 0 5323 acres, or 23,188 square feet of land, more or less
Subject to existing rights-of-way and easements

This parcel description was prepared without the benefit of survey fieldwork and is based on chent
provided mformation  Any monumentation noted m this parcel description 1s based on said mformation

¥ AWP\Paeel Descripionsid42054 08 MeOowell Mountun Back Bowl Proposed Water Eavement doc




Wood, Patel & Associates, Inc January 27, 2005
(602) 335-8500 WP # 042054 08
www woodpatel com Page 1 of 2

See Exhibit "A"
PARCEL DESCRIPTION
McDowell Mountain Back Bowl

Proposed Teraporary Construction Easement

A parcel of land lying withm Section 2, Township 4 North, Range 5 East, of the Gila and Salt River
Mendian, Mancopa County, Anizona, more particularly described as follows

The east 20 feet of the west 50 feet of the south 360 feet of said Section 2

EXCEPTING THEREFROM

The south 40 feet of said Section 2

TOGETHER WITH

The east 20 feet of the west 40 feet of the southwest quarter of the southwest quarter of said Section 2,
EXCEPTING THEREFROM

The south 360 feet of smd Sechon 2

TOGETHER WITH

The east 10 feet of the west 30 feet of the north 20 feet of the south 360 feet of said Sechon 2
Containmng 0 5920 acres, or 25,788 square feet of land, more or less

Subject to existing nights-of-way and easements

Ths parcel description was prepared without the benefit of survey fieldwork and 1s based on chent
provided information Any monumentation noted in this parcel descniption s based on said information

¥ YWPPacs Deacnpions\i42054 08 McDowel! Mountam Back Bowl Proposed Temporwy Construction Basement 107 doe
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